

NO. 38394-2-II
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

LUIS FLORES,

Appellant,

vs.

BRADLEY C. HOGGATT, et ux.,

Respondent,

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JAMES WARME

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

BEN SHAFTON
Attorney for Defendant/Appellant
Caron, Colven, Robison & Shafton
900 Washington Street, Suite 1000
Vancouver, WA 98660
(360) 699-3001

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
CLERK -1 PM 8:12
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *[Signature]*
IDENTITY

2011-01-14 MIA

Table of Contents

ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

ISSUES PRESENTED..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 4

 I. Standards for Review. 4

 a. Standard for Review of a Grant of Summary Judgment. 4

 b. Standard for Grant of Injunctive Relief..... 6

 II. The Statutory and Regulatory Schemes Require All Property Owners to Sign the Subdivision Application and Final Plat. 7

 III. The Hoggatts Have No Right to Relief. 10

 IV. The Doctrine of Unclean Hands Requires the Denial of Any Relief for the Benefits of the Hoggatts. 12

STATEMENT REQUIRED BY RAP 18.1 13

CONCLUSION..... 14

Table of Authorities

Cases

Alderwood Associates v. Washington Environmental Council, 96 Wn.2d 230, 247, 635 P.2d 108 (1981) 13

Bauman v. Turpen, 139 Wn.App. 78, 92, 160 P.3d 1050 (2007) 7

Bay v. Jensen, 147 Wn.App. 641, 651, 196 P.3d 753 (2008)..... 7

Berrocal v. Fernandez, 155 Wn.2d 585, 590, 121 P.3d 82 (2005)..... 5

Cerrillo v. Esparza, 158 Wn.2d 194, 201, 142 P.3d 155 (2006).....11

City of Wenatchee v. Owens, 145 Wn.App. 196, 185 P.3d 1218 (2008)11

City Spokane v. Fischer, 110 Wn.2d 541, 542, 754 P.2d 1241 (1988);.....11

Fidelity & Deposit Co. of Maryland v. Dally, 148 Wn.App. 739, 743, 201 P.3d 1040 (2009)..... 5

Gildon v. Simon Property Group, Inc., 158 Wn.2d 483, 494, 145 P.3d 1196 (2006)..... 7

Graffell v. Honeysuckle, 30 Wn.2d 390, 401, 191 P.2d 858 (1948)..... 12

Impecoven v. Department of Revenue, 120 Wn.2d 357, 365, 841 P.2d 752 (1992)..... 5

Income Investors, Inc. v. Shelton, 3 Wn.2d 599, 101 P.2d 973 (1940) 12

Ino Ino, Inc. v. City of Bellevue, 132 Wn.2d 103, 143, 937 P.2d 154 (1997) 13

Isthmian S.S. Co. v. National Marine Engineers' Beneficial Association, 41 Wn.2d 106, 117, 247 P.2d 549 (1952) 6

Kilian v. Atkinson, 147 Wn.2d 16, 20, 50 P.3d 638 (2002);.....11

<i>Kucera v. Department of Transportation</i> , 140 Wn.2d 200, 209, 995 P.2d 63 (2000).....	6
<i>Matter of Salary of Juvenile Director</i> , 87 Wn.2d 232, 241, 552 P.2d 163 (1976).....	12
<i>Portion Pak v. Bond</i> , 44 Wn.2d 161, 265 P.2d 1045 (1954).....	12
<i>Roberts v. King County</i> , 107 Wn.App. 806, 816, 27 P.3d 1267 (2001);	11
<i>Smith v. City of Kelso</i> , 112 Wn.App. 277, 284, 48 P.3d 372 (2002).....	11
<i>Tyler Pipe Industries, Inc., v. Department of Revenue</i> , 96 Wn.2d 785, 792, 638 P.2d 1213 (1982).....	6
<i>Washington Federation of State of Employees, Council 28, AFL-CIO v. State</i> , 99 Wn.2d 878, 887, 665 P.2d 1337 (1983).....	7
<i>World Wide Video, Inc. v. City of Tukwila</i> , 117 Wn.2d 382, 392, 816 P.2d 18 (1991).....	11

Statutes

RCW 58.17	10
RCW 58.17.020(6).....	8
RCW 58.17.033	8
RCW 58.17.210	3
RCW 58.17.300	13

Other Authorities

CCC 18.34.....	8, 10
CCC 18.34.060(A).....	8, 9, 11

CCC 18.34.060(B)(1), (2), (3), and (7)..... 9
CCC 18.34.060(C)(10).....10, 11
CCC 18.34.150..... 9
CCC 18.34.170(A)..... 12

Rules

Tegland *Rules Practice 4 Wash.Prac. CR 56, comments 1, 22*..... 5
